

TAX NOTICE TO: Scott Kirkland 128 Windwood Circle Alabaster, Al 35007

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

£

TITLE NOT EXAMINED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of compliance with an order of the Probate Court of Shelby County, Alabama, hereinafter described, and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned Grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, Scott Kirkland, as Executor of the Estate of Janet Kirkland, deceased, (herein referred to as Grantor), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Scott Kirkland and Debbie Kirkland Becker, (herein referred to as Grantees), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 19 Block 2 Sector Three re-Survey of George's Subdivision of Keystone, Situated in the Southwest ¼ of Section 25, Township 20 S, Range 3 West, Alabama.

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Signed for identification:

Scott Kirkland, Executor of the

Estate of Janet Kirkland

This conveyance is executed by the undersigned Scott Kirkland, solely in his capacity as Executor of the Estate of Janet Kirkland, deceased, and not in his individual capacity nor in any other capacity. This conveyance is further executed in compliance with and subject to the terms, conditions, and stipulations of an order of the Probate Court of Shelby County, Alabama in said cause.

forever.	said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	hereunto set my hand and seal, thisday of
	By: Scott Kirkland, in his capacity as Executor of the Estate of Janet Kirkland, deceased.
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY	
certify that Scott Kirkland, whose name deceased, is signed to the foregoing conv before me on this day, that, being informed the same voluntarily on the day the same	
Given under my hand and official s 2019.	seal this 27th ay of Te bruchy, Notary Public Te bruchy Te bruchy
	Commission Exp: P SCOTT OVER

201903060000071580 2/3 \$22.00 201903060000071580 2/3 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/06/2019 12.05:32 PM FILED/CERT My Commission Expires February 28, 2021

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Estate of Janet Kirkland,	4.5	Scot Kirkland & Debbie Kirkland Becker
	Deceased		
Mailing Address		Mailing Address	128 Winwood Circle Alabaster, Al 35007
Property Address	See attached	Date of Sale	2-27-2019 Transfer date
		Actual Value	<u>\$</u>
	<i>f</i>	or Assessor's Market Value	203,500
	ct Ot		
_	document presented for record this form is not required.	dation contains all of the	required information referenced
	·	nstructions	
	d mailing address – provide their current mailing address.	ne name of the person or	persons conveying interest
Grantee's name ar to property is being	nd mailing address – provide t g conveyed.	he name of the person or	r persons to whom interest
Property address -	- the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed,	if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
•	ce – the total amount paid for the instrument offered for rec	-	erty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		This may be evidenced by	rty, both real and personal, being y an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usersponsibility of va	ded and the value must be detuse valuation, of the property aluming property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local purposes will be used an	
Date 3/6/19		Print bha	reda
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign (Grantor/Grante	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1

